R8153x Series
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Compliant
300mA 36V Input Regulator for Automotive Applications
NO.EC-307-180510
1
OUTLINE
The R8153x Series are CMOS-based high-voltage resistant and fast response voltage regulators that provide
the minimum 300mA of output current. Internally, R8153x consists of an Output Short-circuit Protection Circuit,

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8153x
NO.EC-307-180510
12
R8153S MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
R8153SxxxB
Product Name  VSET Product Name  VSET
R8153S030B T 0 3 0 3.0 V R8153S070B T 0 7 0 7.0 V
R8153S031B T 0 3 1 3.1 V R8153S071B T 0 7 1 7.1 V
R8153S032B T 0 3 2 3.2 V R8153S072B T 0 7 2 7.2 V
R8153S033B T 0 3 3 3.3 V R8153S073B T 0 7 3 7.3 V
R8153S034B T 0 3 4 3.4 V R8153S074B T 0 7 4 7.4 V
R8153S035B T 0 3 5 3.5 V R8153S075B T 0 7 5 7.5 V
R8153S036B T 0 3 6 3.6 V R8153S076B T 0 7 6 7.6 V
R8153S037B T 0 3 7 3.7 V R8153S077B T 0 7 7 7.7 V
R8153S038B T 0 3 8 3.8 V R8153S078B T 0 7 8 7.8 V
R8153S039B T 0 3 9 3.9 V R8153S079B T 0 7 9 7.9 V
R8153S040B T 0 4 0 4.0 V R8153S080B T 0 8 0 8.0 V
R8153S041B T 0 4 1 4.1 V R8153S081B T 0 8 1 8.1 V
R8153S042B T 0 4 2 4.2 V R8153S082B T 0 8 2 8.2 V
R8153S043B T 0 4 3 4.3 V R8153S083B T 0 8 3 8.3 V
R8153S044B T 0 4 4 4.4 V R8153S084B T 0 8 4 8.4 V
R8153S045B T 0 4 5 4.5 V R8153S085B T 0 8 5 8.5 V
R8153S046B T 0 4 6 4.6 V R8153S086B T 0 8 6 8.6 V
R8153S047B T 0 4 7 4.7 V R8153S087B T 0 8 7 8.7 V
R8153S048B T 0 4 8 4.8 V R8153S088B T 0 8 8 8.8 V
R8153S049B T 0 4 9 4.9 V R8153S089B T 0 8 9 8.9 V
R8153S050B T 0 5 0 5.0 V R8153S090B T 0 9 0 9.0 V
R8153S051B T 0 5 1 5.1 V
R8153S052B T 0 5 2 5.2 V R8153S001C (Adjustable Output Voltage Type)
R8153S053B T 0 5 3 5.3 V Product Name  VSET
R8153S054B T 0 5 4 5.4 V R8153S001C U 0 0 1 ―
R8153S055B T 0 5 5 5.5 V
R8153S056B T 0 5 6 5.6 V
R8153S057B T 0 5 7 5.7 V
R8153S058B T 0 5 8 5.8 V
R8153S059B T 0 5 9 5.9 V
R8153S060B T 0 6 0 6.0 V
R8153S061B T 0 6 1 6.1 V
R8153S062B T 0 6 2 6.2 V
R8153S063B T 0 6 3 6.3 V
R8153S064B T 0 6 4 6.4 V
R8153S065B T 0 6 5 6.5 V
R8153S066B T 0 6 6 6.6 V
R8153S067B T 0 6 7 6.7 V
R8153S068B T 0 6 8 6.8 V
R8153S069B T 0 6 9 6.9 V
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8153x
NO.EC-307-180510
15
R8153J MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (TO-252-5-P2)
R8153JxxxB
Product Name  VSET Product Name  VSET
R8153J030B J 1 J 0 3 0 3.0 V R8153J070B J 1 J 0 7 0 7.0 V
R8153J031B J 1 J 0 3 1 3.1 V R8153J071B J 1 J 0 7 1 7.1 V
R8153J032B J 1 J 0 3 2 3.2 V R8153J072B J 1 J 0 7 2 7.2 V
R8153J033B J 1 J 0 3 3 3.3 V R8153J073B J 1 J 0 7 3 7.3 V
R8153J034B J 1 J 0 3 4 3.4 V R8153J074B J 1 J 0 7 4 7.4 V
R8153J035B J 1 J 0 3 5 3.5 V R8153J075B J 1 J 0 7 5 7.5 V
R8153J036B J 1 J 0 3 6 3.6 V R8153J076B J 1 J 0 7 6 7.6 V
R8153J037B J 1 J 0 3 7 3.7 V R8153J077B J 1 J 0 7 7 7.7 V
R8153J038B J 1 J 0 3 8 3.8 V R8153J078B J 1 J 0 7 8 7.8 V
R8153J039B J 1 J 0 3 9 3.9 V R8153J079B J 1 J 0 7 9 7.9 V
R8153J040B J 1 J 0 4 0 4.0 V R8153J080B J 1 J 0 8 0 8.0 V
R8153J041B J 1 J 0 4 1 4.1 V R8153J081B J 1 J 0 8 1 8.1 V
R8153J042B J 1 J 0 4 2 4.2 V R8153J082B J 1 J 0 8 2 8.2 V
R8153J043B J 1 J 0 4 3 4.3 V R8153J083B J 1 J 0 8 3 8.3 V
R8153J044B J 1 J 0 4 4 4.4 V R8153J084B J 1 J 0 8 4 8.4 V
R8153J045B J 1 J 0 4 5 4.5 V R8153J085B J 1 J 0 8 5 8.5 V
R8153J046B J 1 J 0 4 6 4.6 V R8153J086B J 1 J 0 8 6 8.6 V
R8153J047B J 1 J 0 4 7 4.7 V R8153J087B J 1 J 0 8 7 8.7 V
R8153J048B J 1 J 0 4 8 4.8 V R8153J088B J 1 J 0 8 8 8.8 V
R8153J049B J 1 J 0 4 9 4.9 V R8153J089B J 1 J 0 8 9 8.9 V
R8153J050B J 1 J 0 5 0 5.0 V R8153J090B J 1 J 0 9 0 9.0 V
R8153J051B J 1 J 0 5 1 5.1 V
R8153J052B J 1 J 0 5 2 5.2 V  R8153J001C (Adjustable Output Voltage Type)
R8153J053B J 1 J 0 5 3 5.3 V Product Name  VSET
R8153J054B J 1 J 0 5 4 5.4 V R8153J001C J 2 J 0 0 0 1 ―
R8153J055B J 1 J 0 5 5 5.5 V
R8153J056B J 1 J 0 5 6 5.6 V
R8153J057B J 1 J 0 5 7 5.7 V
R8153J058B J 1 J 0 5 8 5.8 V
R8153J059B J 1 J 0 5 9 5.9 V
R8153J060B J 1 J 0 6 0 6.0 V
R8153J061B J 1 J 0 6 1 6.1 V
R8153J062B J 1 J 0 6 2 6.2 V
R8153J063B J 1 J 0 6 3 6.3 V
R8153J064B J 1 J 0 6 4 6.4 V
R8153J065B J 1 J 0 6 5 6.5 V
R8153J066B J 1 J 0 6 6 6.6 V
R8153J067B J 1 J 0 6 7 6.7 V
R8153J068B J 1 J 0 6 8 6.8 V
R8153J069B J 1 J 0 6 9 6.9 V
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348